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 Table : 1
 Monthly  Wholesale Price Index

2015

 MAY.

2014

 MAY.

2015

APR.

2014 MAY.2015APR.

 MAY. 2015

1988 = 100

 156.6

 188.5

 178.6

 203.6

 186.3

 153.4

 185.5

 141.2

 140.5

 136.3

 242.0

 156.2

 187.1

 179.1

 203.7

 186.3

 151.7

 186.8

 141.3

 140.2

 135.6

 242.6

 158.4

 184.9

 177.3

 204.3

 186.3

 148.0

 208.4

 143.6

 143.4

 136.6

 255.1

 0.2

 0.8

-0.3

 0.0

 0.0

 1.1

-0.7

-0.1

 0.2

 0.5

-0.2

-1.2

 2.0

 0.7

-0.4

 0.0

 3.7

-11.0

-1.7

-2.0

-0.2

-5.1
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 Table 4:
Annual Average Wholesale Price Index in 2014

2013
 Average  Price Index in :

2014

GENERAL INDEX

 FOOD AND LIVE ANIMALS

  LIVE ANIMALS

    BOVINE ANIMALS

    LIVE SHEEP

LIVE GOATS

LIVE POULTRY

  MEAT AND MEAT PREPAR

    FRSH/FROZ BOVINE MEAT

    FRSH/FROZ SHEEP MEAT

    FRESH POULTRY

  DAIRY PRODUCTS AND EGGS

    FRESH MILK

  POWDER MILK

    CONCENTRATED MILK AND CRM

   BUTTER

   CHEESE AND CURD

   EGGS

  FISH AND CRUSTACEANS

FRESH FISH

SHRIMP

  CEREALS AND CEREAL PREP.

    WHEAT

    RICE

    BARLEY

    FLOUR

    PASTRY AND BISCUITS

  VEGETABLES AND FRUITS

    POTATOES

Tomato

    OTHER VEGETABLES

ONIONS

    CUCUMBERS

    ORANGES

    APPLES

    GRAPES

    DATES

158.2
185.3
252.8
203.7
331

260.6
111.5
215.9
252.3
204.5
190.7
140.7
90.7

203.8
124.8
147.8
163.6
145.7
262.1
322.4
161.1
115.5
109

112.8
144.6
115
125

187.5
154
335

211.9
174.2
110.5
132.7
153.4
263.6
98.2

159.1
186.7
256.8
200.5
343.6
268.5
114.2
220

252.2
222.3
189.6
141.8
91.9

209.6
126.7
148.3
164.2
144.3
290

358.3
177.2
116.1
109

118.3
144.6
115.2
125.8
183.9
176.1
300.6
216.5
174.3
113.4
121.8
162.3
269.9

96

 0.6
 0.8
 1.6
-1.6
 3.8
 3.0
 2.4
 1.9
 0.0
 8.7
-0.6
 0.8
 1.3
 2.8
 1.5
 0.3
 0.4
-1.0
 10.6
 11.1
 10.0
 0.5
 0.0
 4.9
 0.0
 0.2
 0.6
-1.9
 14.4
-10.3
 2.2
 0.1
 2.6
-8.2
 5.8
 2.4
-2.2
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 Table 4:
Annual Average Wholesale Price Index in 2014

2013
 Average  Price Index in :

2014

    MELON

    ORANGE JUICE

    OTHER FRUIT JUICE

  SUGAR AND SUGAR PREPARATIONS

    SUGAR

  COFFEE AND TEA

    COFFEE BEANS

    TEA

   ANIMAL FEED

     FODDER

    BRAN

  FOOD PREPARATIONS

    MINCED MEAT

 BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO

  BEVERAGES

    CARBONATED DRINKS

  TOBACCO

    CIGARETTES

  CRUDE MATERIALS

WOOD

 WOOD PLANKS, PINEAL SPECIES

 WOOD , SAWN (HARDWOOD)

 MINERALS AND FUELS

  PETROLEUM

    CRUDE PETROLEUM

    BENZENE

    GASOLINE

    KEROSENE

    DIESEL FUEL

     GAS, OILS

    FUEL OILS

     BITUMINOUS MIXTURES

  NATURAL GAS

    NATURAL GAS

  ELECTRIC CURRENT

    ELECTRIC CURRENT

 OILS AND FATS

293.7
109

113.7
216.7
216.7
131.7
119.9
150.1
132.6
178.4
105.2
169.6
117.3
170.9
165

154.8
176.8
176.8
204.1
204.1
115.7
212.7
186.3
196

387.2
115.2
255

253.6
184.8
252

110.9
201.6
100.5
100.5
201.6
201.6
150.7

298.7
109.5
114.3
216.9
216.9
134

119.4
154.2
132.6
177.9
105.4
170.1
117.7
177.2
167

156.7
188
188
204
204

115.9
212.5
186.3
196

387.2
115.2
255

253.6
184.8
252

110.9
201.6
100.5
100.5
201.6
201.6
148.9

 1.7
 0.5
 0.5
 0.1
 0.1
 1.7
-0.4
 2.7
 0.0
-0.3
 0.2
 0.3
 0.3
 3.7
 1.2
 1.2
 6.3
 6.3
 0.0
 0.0
 0.2
-0.1
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
-1.2
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 Table 4:
Annual Average Wholesale Price Index in 2014

2013
 Average  Price Index in :

2014

  VEGETABLE OILS AND FATS

    SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED OIL

    CORN OILS

 CHEMICALS

  ORGANIC CHEMICALS

    ETHYLENE

    METHANOL

    ETHANEDIOL

  INORGANIC CHEMICALS

    OXYGEN, NITROGEN

    NITRITES

   DYEING, TANNING MATERIALS

    OTHER PAINTS AND ENAMELS

     PIGMENTS (FOR CEREMICS)

  PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS

    MEDICAMENTS

  PERFUME AND SOAP

    PERFUME

    SOAP

  FERTILIZERS

    CHEMICAL FERTILIZERS

  POLYETHYLENE

    POLYETHYLENE

    OTHER POLYMERS (ETHYLENE)

PLASTIC CONTAINERS

     MONOMFILAMENT

  CHEMICAL MATERIALS

    INSECTICIDES

 MANUFACTURED GOODS

RUBBER MATERIALS

    RUBBER PIPING AND TUBING

    TIRES

  WOOD PRODUCTS

PLYWOOD

WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES

  PAPER PRODUCTS

150.7
177.1
143.1
203.8
278.6
116.1
534.9
835.6
181
96.1

413.8
144.1
147

143.1
141.1
141.1
128.5
106.2
167.6
180

195.2
120.2
107.2
130.6
187.2
187.2
120.1
120.1
143.9

199.6
90.7

203.2
142

157.2
112.7
120.9

148.9
170.6
142.4
211.8
305.3
131.4
526

1093.3
180
98.6

403.8
142.2
146.6
139.8
142.2
142.2
133.6
112.3
170.5
172.2
186.7
127.2
115.5
131.8
190.4
190.4
122.4
122.4
143.4

187.9
89.8
191

143.5
159.4
113

125.2

-1.2
-3.7
-0.5
 3.9
 9.6

 13.2
-1.7
 30.8
-0.6
 2.6
-2.4
-1.3
-0.3
-2.3
 0.8
 0.8
 4.0
 5.7
 1.7
-4.3
-4.4
 5.8
 7.7
 0.9
 1.7
 1.7
 1.9
 1.9
-0.3

-5.9
-1.0
-6.0
 1.1
 1.4
 0.3
 3.6
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 Table 4:
Annual Average Wholesale Price Index in 2014

2013
 Average  Price Index in :

2014

    PRINTING PAPER

    OTHER PAPER PRODUCTS

    BOXES AND CARTONS

     NOTEBOOKS, ACCOUNT BOOKS

    TOILET PAPER

    PAPER TRAYS AND DISHES

    SANITARY TOWELS

WALL PAPER

  TEXTILE FABRICS AND YARN

    SYNTHETIC FABRICS, WOVEN

    FABRICS OF SEVERAL MATERIALS

    WOOLEN FABRICS

     EMBROIDERY

     BONDED Ü FIBER FABRICS

    SACKS AND BAGS

    TARPAULINS AND SAILS

    TRAVELLING RUGS

    BED AND TABLE LINENS.

    WOOL CARPETS AND RUGS

    CARPETS AND CARPETING

   NONÜMETALLIC MINERALS

     PORTLAND CEMENT

    ROAD AND PAVING MATERIALS

    BUILDING  STONE

     BRICKS AND BLOCKS

    NONÜREFRACTORY CERAMIC BRICKS

    BUILDING BRICKS

     GLAZED CERAMIC SETTS

    CONCRETE BUILDING BLOCKS

    FABRICATED ASBESTOS

     GLASS FIBERS

    CARBOYS AND BOTTLES

     TABLE AND KITCHEN GLASSWARE

  IRON AND STEEL

    NON HIGHÜCARBON WIRE RODS

    IRON RACKS, SHELVES, NRACKETS

    ROLLED SHEETS AND PLATES

128.1
129.3
215.9
87.1

120.9
70.9
78.7
75.5
90.3
67.2

112.2
122.9
168.3
121.5
74.1

143.9
111.7
94.3
91.1

116.2
148.7
130.5
161

130.2
103.3
126.4
155.1
94.5

166.5
103.1
87.3

112.8
136.9
185.3
178.6
202.1
143.8

126.7
139.8
231.7
90.4
123
71.3
78.4
79.2
90.8
67.6

115.7
123.7
166.1
121.5
74.5

144.9
112.9
95.2
90.7

116.5
149.8
130.6
164.9
144.6
113.1
126.9
155.6
94.7

166.6
103
90.2

107.7
137.3
179.8
167.5
202.1
142.5

-1.1
 8.1
 7.3
 3.8
 1.7
 0.6
-0.4
 4.9
 0.6
 0.6
 3.1
 0.7
-1.3
 0.0
 0.5
 0.7
 1.1
 1.0
-0.4
 0.3
 0.7
 0.1
 2.4

 11.1
 9.5
 0.4
 0.3
 0.2
 0.1
-0.1
 3.3
-4.5
 0.3
-3.0
-6.2
 0.0
-0.9
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 Table 4:
Annual Average Wholesale Price Index in 2014

2013
 Average  Price Index in :

2014

     NON HIGHÜCARBON WIRE

    CAST IRON TUBES AND PIPES

    IRON TUBES AND PIPES

     TUBE AND PIPE FITTINGS

  NONÜFERROUS METALS

     ALUMINUM PLATES AND SHEETS

  METAL

    METAL STRUCTURES

     ALUMINUM STRUCTURES

    ALUMINUM CASKS AND CANS

     BARBED WIRE

    BOLTS AND NUTS

    SAWS AND BLADES

     SPOONS AND FORKS

    COOKING APPARATUS (STOVES)

     STEEL WOOL

    COFFEE MILLS AND JUICERS

    LOCKS

    CAST IRON METAL PRODUCTS

  MACHINERY AND TRANSPORT

   GENERATORS

    INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES

    ROTATING ELECTRIC PLANT

   SPECIALIZED MACHINERY

    TAPS

   INDUSTRIAL MACHINES

    AIR CONDITIONERS

    PLANT AND LAB EQUIPMENT

    GASOLINE PUMPS

     AIR PUMPS

     BUILDING CRANES

     TAPS AND VALVES

    MACHINERY PARTS

  OFFICE MACHINES

     PHOTOCOPIERS

    COMPUTERS AND ADP EQUIPMENT

   TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT

202
176

195.2
137.9
137
137

112.6
101.5
108.3
101.2
99.2

128.6
234.2
156.4
121.1
127

150.1
107.3
148.8
143.3
109.3
126.6
93.5

131.8
131.8
118.4
104.2
139.6
136.1
143.6
147.6

95
117.5
56.7
62.4
56.8
73.3

201.5
175.8
189.3
137.8
136.7
136.7
112.8
101.8
108.4
100.2
96.8

128.6
238.3
164.4
120.1
128.6
152.6
107.8
151.6
143.4
109.7
127.7
93.5

131.3
131.3
119.5
107.4
139.8
136.8
142.8
149
96.4
118
55.7
62.1
55.7
71.4

-0.2
-0.1
-3.0
-0.1
-0.2
-0.2
 0.2
 0.3
 0.1
-1.0
-2.4
 0.0
 1.8
 5.1
-0.8
 1.3
 1.7
 0.5
 1.9
 0.1
 0.4
 0.9
 0.0
-0.4
-0.4
 0.9
 3.1
 0.1
 0.5
-0.6
 0.9
 1.5
 0.4
-1.8
-0.5
-1.9
-2.6
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 Table 4:
Annual Average Wholesale Price Index in 2014

2013
 Average  Price Index in :

2014

    TELEVISIONS

    RADIOS

    TELEPHONES

   ELECTRICAL MACHINERY

     TRANSFORMERS

    CIRCUIT BREAKERS

     INSULATED ELECTRIC WIRE

      CLOTHES WASHING MACHINES

     REFRIGERATORS AND FREEZERS

  ROAD VEHICLES

    PASSENGER CARS

    TRUCKS AND OTHER VEHICLES

    OTHER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

 MISC. MANUFACTURED ARTICLES

  SANITARY PLUMBING AND LIGHT

    SINKS AND WASH BASINS

    LAMPS AND LIGHTING FITTINGS

  FURNITURE

    WOODEN BEDROOM FURNITURE

  APPAREL

      MEN'S /BOYS' OUTER GARMENTS

     WOMEN'S  AND GIRLS' OUTER GAR

  FOOTWEAR

    RUBBER FOOTWEAR

  SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS

    MEDICAL/ SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS

  PHOTOGRAPHIC APPARATUS

    CAMARAS

    POCKET/ WRIST WATCHES

  MISC. MANUFACTURED ARTICLES

     CAMARA FILM PACK

    JEWELRY

 OTHER COMMODITIES

  ZOO ANIMALS

    ZOO ANIMALS

  GOLD, BULK

    GOLD, BULK

66.5
86.3
62.3

165.5
144.4
135.8
219
97.9

120.3
176.5
173.6
210.9
154.9
135.8
99.8

134.9
94.6
66.9
66.9
96.6
86.2

105.3
90.8
90.8

226.2
226.2
145.6
136.7
148.2
215.9
107.9
289

275.7
112.2
112.2
279.9
279.9

62.4
86.1
62.1

173.5
137.9
137.7
238.9
98.6

121.4
173.1
167.5
207.8
155
137
99.9

139.4
90.7
69.1
69.1

100.1
89.3

109.3
91.4
91.4

226.3
226.3
147.1
136.5
150.2
213.8
108.6
284.5
253.2
114.1
114.1
256.3
256.3

-6.2
-0.2
-0.3
 4.8
-4.5
 1.4
 9.1
 0.7
 0.9
-1.9
-3.5
-1.5
 0.1
 0.9
 0.1
 3.3
-4.1
 3.3
 3.3
 3.6
 3.6
 3.8
 0.7
 0.7
 0.0
 0.0
 1.0
-0.1
 1.3
-1.0
 0.6
-1.6
-8.2
 1.7
 1.7
-8.4
-8.4
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 Table 5:
Relative Importances For Wholesale Price Index

 100.000
 31.919
 6.113
 2.355
 2.157
 0.587
 1.014
 3.668
 1.250
 0.796
 1.622
 2.639
 0.705
 0.365
 0.269
 0.167
 0.555
 0.578
 0.894
 0.541
 0.353
 6.835
 3.915
 0.498
 1.011
 1.174
 0.237
 9.048
 0.115
 1.035
 0.328
 0.079
 0.261
 0.113
 0.080
 0.667
 3.685
 2.339
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 Table 5:
Relative Importances For Wholesale Price Index

 0.134
 0.212
 0.128
 0.128
 0.292
 0.116
 0.176
 2.042
 0.820
 1.222
 0.260
 0.260
 1.215
 0.636
 0.636
 0.579
 0.579
 0.287
 0.287
 0.025
 0.262

 10.126
 5.991
 0.527
 2.673
 0.907
 0.023
 0.241
 0.118
 1.295
 0.207
 1.066
 1.066
 3.069
 3.069
 0.365
 0.365
 0.088
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 Table 5:
Relative Importances For Wholesale Price Index

 0.277
 9.757
 2.441
 1.305
 0.516
 0.620
 2.630
 1.884
 0.746
 0.603
 0.211
 0.392
 1.061
 1.061
 1.021
 0.653
 0.368
 0.058
 0.058
 1.359
 1.022
 0.337
 0.334
 0.334
 0.250
 0.250

 26.168
 0.919
 0.036
 0.883
 0.304
 0.195
 0.109
 1.322
 0.305
 0.114
 0.325
 0.014
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 Table 5:
Relative Importances For Wholesale Price Index

 0.076
 0.005
 0.319
 0.164
 2.952
 1.184
 0.187
 0.161
 0.106
 0.053
 0.141
 0.050
 0.126
 0.208
 0.027
 0.709

 12.115
 1.291
 0.227
 0.967
 0.008
 0.013
 1.361
 0.136
 6.314
 1.253
 0.316
 0.114
 0.115
 4.402
 1.689
 0.151
 0.501
 1.214
 0.096
 0.591
 0.160
 0.258
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 Table 5:
Relative Importances For Wholesale Price Index

 0.258
 3.896
 1.913
 0.323
 0.452
 0.177
 0.104
 0.138
 0.033
 0.144
 0.299
 0.004
 0.077
 0.232

 13.430
 0.609
 0.273
 0.336
 0.672
 0.672
 3.516
 0.809
 0.316
 0.444
 0.168
 0.208
 0.290
 1.281
 0.314
 0.002
 0.312
 0.877
 0.354
 0.296
 0.227
 2.530
 0.269
 0.841
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 Table 5:
Relative Importances For Wholesale Price Index

 0.982
 0.129
 0.309
 4.912
 2.361
 1.097
 1.454
 6.438
 0.413
 0.181
 0.232
 1.025
 1.025
 1.803
 0.858
 0.945
 0.452
 0.452
 0.202
 0.202
 0.638
 0.136
 0.502
 1.905
 0.744
 1.161
 0.295
 0.007
 0.007
 0.288
 0.288
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  السلسلة الزمنیة السنویة للرقم القیاسي العام لأسعار الجملة والأقسام الرئیسیة
1988سنة الأساس  = 100  

 القسم

 سنةال
الرقم

القیاسي
 العام

أطعمة
وحیوانات

 حیة
مشروبات
 ودخان

خام مواد
أولیة

باستثناء
الوقود

المحروقات
زیوتو

 التشحیم

زیوت
ونودھ

حیوانیة
 ونباتیة

الكیماویات
والمنتجات
الصلة  ذات

صنعةمسلع
مصنفة

المادة  حسب

الآلات
ومعدات
النقل

سلع
مصنعة
متنوعة

سلع
أخرى

1998115.4124.6127.2151.5194.1120.799109.9106.795.273.1
1999115.9123.8127.2151.9208120.198.9108.6106.392.170.5
2000116.3121127154.2212.7110.5110.5107.7106.99170.3
2001116.2122.8127.3165.2212.7107101.1107.8107.791.167.6
2002116.1122.6129165.5212.71071011081079276.2
2003117.1122.8129.2160.7212.7108.7112107.8106.293.688.1
2004120.7123.1129.8181.3212.7111.4124.6114.9108.994.794.1
2005124.2127.6130.1189.2215.2114.1134.5117.4110.297.8104.1
2006125.6132.6128.9184.6192.6114.7143120114.4100.9127
2007132.7147.1129.7193.6184.8118.3156.4126.2119.3106.5145.7
2008144.7160.5131.6193.6184.8133.2178.3142126.8120.6172.6
2009140.3162135.3181.7184.8136.3141.7134.3126123196.3
2010146.4168.3150192.1184.8137.7167.6138.1126.4134.8234.6
2011152.6174.1151.4211.5184.8147.9188.6142.5132145.5288.6
2012156.4178.6151.6217.4184.8149.3217.7144.1136.2151.8310.9
2013158.2185.3170.9204.1186.3150.7203.8143.9143.3135.8275.7
2014159.1186.7177.2204.0186.3148.9211.8143.4143.4137.0253.2
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